Respect For All Free Curriculum Resources

In response to requests from schools for curricular resources, the Office of School and Youth Development has compiled a list, by no means exhaustive,  of organizations that provide high quality lesson plans for various grade levels which are available for download from their websites at no cost to schools. 

Anti-Defamation League-Curriculum Connections: www.adl.org/education/curriculum_connections/
Asia Society – Resources for Schools:  www.asiasociety.org/education-learning/resources-schools 

Facing History and Ourselves – Educator Resources: www.facinghistory.org/resources
GLSEN – Tools and Tips: www.glsen.org
Morningside Center for Teaching Social Responsibility –Teacher Resources: www.teachablemoment.org/
Lower Eastside Tenement Museum –Activities and Primary Sources:  www.tenement.org/education_lessonplans.html
Operation Respect- Educators’ Avenue: www.operationrespect.org
Tanenbaum Center for Interreligious Understanding:  
https://www.tanenbaum.org/programs/education/lesson-plans
Culture Tree: http://www.adl.org/education/edu_awod/awod_tree.asp
Guidelines for Teachers—Setting the Stage for Respect: http://www.adl.org/education/edu_awod/guideline_respect.asp 

Hate on the Internet—A Lesson Plan: http://www.adl.org/education/hate_internet.asp
Examining and Interrupting Hate: http://www.adl.org/education/911/911_6_8.asp 

The Pyramid of Hate: http://www.worldmarchusa.net/materials/pyramid_of_hate%20-%20ADL.pdf 

101 Ways to Combat Prejudice: http://www.adl.org/prejudice/default.asp 

Teaching Tolerance –Classroom Activities: www.tolerance.org/activities
The Museum of Tolerance:  www.museumoftolerance.com
US Holocaust Memorial Museum:      www.ushmm.org/education/foreducators/
The Anne Frank Center, New York, New York   http://www.annefrank.com/
Harriet and Kenneth Kupferberg Holocaust Resource Center and Archives at Queens Borough Community College:  http://www.qcc.cuny.edu/KHRCA/
The Paley Center for Media:   www.paleycenter.org/
The Studio Museum in Harlem: www.studiomuseum.org/
